



Part Number	ESM Order Ref.	Illus. No.	Description	Remarks
<b>Front suspension</b>				
SUS129N	SUS129N	1	Absorber - Shock - R/H - New	
SUS129R	SUS129R	-	Absorber - Shock - R/H - Reconditioned	
SUS130N	SUS130N	-	Absorber - Shock - L/H - New	
SUS130R	SUS130R	-	Absorber - Shock - L/H - Reconditioned	
SUS131	SUS131	2	Plate - locking	
SUS132	SUS132	3	Bolt - absorber to crossmember	
SUS133	SUS133	4	Pin - swivel - R/H	
SUS134	SUS134	-	Pin - swivel - L/H	
SUS135	SUS135	5	Lever - steering - R/H	
SUS136	SUS136	-	Lever - steering - L/H	
SUS137	SUS137	6	Kit - trunnion - upper - R/H	
SUS138	SUS138	-	Kit - trunnion - upper - L/H	
SUS139	SUS139	7	Kit - trunnion - lower - R/H	
SUS140	SUS140	-	Kit - trunnion - lower - L/H	
SUS141	SUS141	8	Link - upper - R/H	
SUS142	SUS142	-	Link - upper - L/H	
SUS143	SUS143	9	Pivot - shock absorber arm	
SUS144	SUS144	10	Bush - upper link - rubber	
SUS144P	SUS144A	10	Bush - upper link - polyurethane	
SUS145	SUS145	11	Washer - pivot - rear	
SUS146	SUS146	12	Washer - tab - pivot - rear	
SUS147	FIX134A	14	Nut - pivot - front	
SUS148	FIX134	13	Nut - pivot - rear	
SUS149	SUS198	15	Lubricator - upper link	
SUS150	SUS150	16	Link - lower - R/H	
SUS151	SUS151	-	Link - lower - L/H	
SUS152	SUS152	17	Seal - rubber	
SUS153	SUS153SH	18	Tube - distance	
SUS154	SUS154SH	19	Bush	
SUS155	SUS198	20	Lubricator - lower link	
SUS156	SUS156	21	Ring - sealing	
SUS157	SUS157	22	Pin - fulcrum	
SUS158	FIX140	23	Nut - 3/8" UNF	
SUS159	SUS159	24	Washer - thrust	
SUS160	SUS145	25	Washer - tab - pivot	
SUS161	SUS161	26	Woodruff key	
SUS162	SUS162	27	Hub	
SUS163	Use SUS166	28	Bearing - outer	
SUS164	Use SUS166	29	Bearing - inner	
SUS165	SUS165	30	Oil seal	
SUS166	SUS166	-	Kit - bearing	
SUS167	SUS167	31	Spacer - bearing	
SUS168	SUS168	32	Washer - special	
SUS169	SUS169	33	Nut - right-hand thread - 5/8" UNF	
SUS170	SUS170	-	Nut - left-hand thread - 5/8" UNF	
SUS171	SUS171	34	Cap - grease retaining	
SUS175	SUS175	35	Stud - wheel nut	
SUS176	SUS176	36	Nut	
<b>Early 803cc and Series MM</b>				
SUS172	Use SV200	-	Bearing - outer - 5/8" bore	
SUS173	Use SV200	-	Bearing - inner - 7/8" bore	
-	SV200	-	Front wheel bearing kit (1950 - 1954)	
SUS165	SUS165	-	Oil seal	
SUS177	SV134	-	Hex bolt - wheel - 7/16" UNF	
SUS177A	SV133	-	Hex bolt - wheel - 7/16" BSF	